Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Page 1 of 6
TN-0169
Use of a Simplified Extraction Method Using a Stacked
SPE for Soil Extracts for EPA Method 1633
Megumi Shimizu, PhD1, Craig M Butt, PhD1, Phil Bassignani2, Richard Jack, PhD3, Sam Lodge3, and Bryan Tackett, PhD3
1AB Sciex LLC, 500 Old Connecticut Path, Framingham, MA 01701, USA

Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-0169
SecurityGuard  ULTRA Cartridges Ordering Information
Column ID (mm)
Material Description pH Stability 2.1 3.0 4.6
/3pk /3pk /3pk
EVO C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.0 – 12.0 AJ0-9298 AJ0-9297 AJ0-9296
C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8782 AJ0-8775 AJ0-8768
C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8284 AJ0-8777 AJ0-8770
PFP (Pentafluorophenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8787 AJ0-8780 AJ0-8773
F5 (Pentafluorophenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9322 AJ0-9321 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl (Biphenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9209 AJ0-9208 AJ0-9207
Phenyl (Phenylhexyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8788 AJ0-8781 AJ0-8774
HILIC (HILIC) 2.0 – 7.5 AJ0-8786 AJ0-8779 AJ0-8772
Polar C18 (Polar Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9532 AJ0-9531 AJ0-9530
*pH stable 1.5 – 8.5 under gradient conditions. pH stable 1.5–10 under isocratic conditions.
AJ0-9000 is the universal holder designed for use with 2.1mm, 3.0mm and 4.6mm ID cartridges.
Strata  PFAS Ordering Information PFAS CRM Native Standards.  All analytes at the same
concentration in acid form for easy calculation and dilution.
Product Part Volume Concentration
EPA 533 mix AL0-101838 1 mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol